Tariff Notice No. 1969/90-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn No.	Tariff Item	And the second of the second o	Rates of Duty			
		to the temperature of the state	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
6292	97.06.04	Golf club heads, plastic, moulded but not further manufactured	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
ę.			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 September 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/91—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
6301	21.07.19 34.02.00	Follow-on Trufood Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free		10% 10%	22.0 10.8	66	1/7/67	30/9/69
6340 6097	EE 00 42	Approved: Empicol PES 30	Pass		20.97	10.8	35 37	1/8/68 11/10/68	31/7/69 30/6/69
	55.09.42	Interlinings, fusible, consisting of a base cloth of woven cotton with a film of artificial plastic gummed to the base cloth, for making shirt collars	Free	•••	20%				
6128	84.18.29	Filters, water pressure types, having a capacity exceeding 300 gal per hour	Free	20%	25%	10.2	119	1/10/64	30/9/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 September 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; (c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/92—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

audign ja		Application Advertised			
Appn Tariff No. Item	Goods	Tariff Gazette Notice No. No.			
5506 34.02.00	Ninal AA62 extra	1969/62 35, 12 June 1969, p. 1093			
5597 39.07.41	Collapsible containers made from flexible materials (e.g., canvas, nylon, plastic, rubber etc.) suitable for the transport of goods in powder form	1969/68 37, 26 June 1969, p. 1175			
5511 73.27.03 5555 84.18.29	"Twilweld" wire fabric being a welded wire mesh used for cages, baskets, trays, plastering, shelving, etc. "Puralator" filters, suction type, used for straining fuel oil on oil burners	1969/68 37, 26 June 1969, p. 1175 39, 3 July 1969, p. 1234			